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Journée de l´Amitié
Pétange, 13/1/2019

Epreuve 1 Dames, 200m 4 nages Cat. générale
13/01/2019 - 9:00 Liste résultats
Points: FINA 2018

Rang AN Temps Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

15 - 16 ans

1. PEDROSA ANTONIO, Monica03 Cercle de Natation Diekirch2:53.84 344 38.05 46.28 47.71 41.80
2. FERREIRA ANAU, Filipa 02 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:15.75 241 41.37 45.89 1:02.92 45.57
3. HUMMER, Chriss 03 Schwammclub Déifferdang3:26.87 204 43.98 50.96 1:03.94 47.99

disq. DUBOS, Flavie 03 Cercle de Natation Diekirch
M2 - section was not finished in accordance with the rule which applies to the stroke concerned (SW 9.3) (Temps:
9:20)

13 - 14 ans

1. JOMINET, Lou 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:30.18 534 32.49 38.54 45.80 33.35
2. HRIC, Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:39.45 446 33.97 40.89 49.85 34.74
3. DEVISCOUR, Sarah 05 Cercle Nautique Echternach2:57.09 325 38.81 43.52 54.84 39.92
4. WINKEL, Nadine 04 Schwammclub Déifferdang3:06.93 277 42.85 50.33 53.40 40.35
5. BERTRANG, Marina 05 Schwammclub Monnerech 3:12.68 252 43.01 50.97 54.04 44.66
6. BRANDAO, Lynn 05 Schwammclub Monnerech 3:27.60 202 49.39 49.72 1:00.56 47.93
7. FOETZ, Valerie 04 Swimming Club ERA 3:45.05 158 58.44 55.63

disq. DA SILVA PAIVA, Ana 04 Swimming Club ERA
G11 - did not finish the distance (SW 10.2) (Temps: 9:20)

disq. CORREIA, Eva 05 Cercle de Natation Diekirch
M2 - section was not finished in accordance with the rule which applies to the stroke concerned (SW 9.3) (Temps:

9:27)

11 - 12 ans

1. HAN, Mengjia 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:34.49 490 33.27 40.90 46.36 33.96
2. CARNEIRO, Sofia 06 Swimming Luxembourg 2:42.86 418 35.44 41.70 48.05 37.67
3. CONTER, Anja 07 Swimming Luxembourg 3:14.80 244 45.64 50.67 54.58 43.91
4. AHMED, Farida 07 Swimming Luxembourg 3:17.29 235 45.69 52.11 55.33 44.16
5. BOUWMEISTER, Philine 07 Swimming Luxembourg 3:20.95 223 45.72 54.48 56.58 44.17
6. MOUSEL, Sarah 07 Swimming Luxembourg 3:26.06 206 45.46 53.71 59.70 47.19
7. BERTRANG, Louana 06 Schwammclub Monnerech 3:28.16 200 51.14 52.03 59.23 45.76
8. THINNES, Lena 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 3:35.56 180 49.19 55.37 1:02.24 48.76

10 ans et moins

1. SCHOLER, Amelie 08 Swimming Luxembourg 3:01.23 304 39.27 48.56 52.99 40.41
2. GRUJIC-MARTINS, Teodora09 Swimming Luxembourg 3:04.22 289 40.76 50.15 51.73 41.58
3. OLIVERO, Francesca 08 Swimming Luxembourg 3:04.46 288 40.98 44.98 55.91 42.59
4. HRIC, Nina 08 Swimming Luxembourg 3:08.56 269 44.73 46.55 58.38 38.90
5. ALLAR, Maud 08 Cercle Nautique Pétange 3:10.51 261 46.65 46.33 52.21 45.32
6. MILANOVSKA, Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg 3:20.31 225 45.41 50.94 1:00.00 43.96
7. CONSTANTIN, Sophia 09 Swimming Luxembourg 3:24.47 211 45.17 53.48 59.87 45.95
8. BOUWMEISTER, Annebelle08 Swimming Luxembourg 3:30.52 193 51.42 50.78 1:03.52 44.80
9. MARTUCCI, Sofia 08 Schwammclub Déifferdang3:30.97 192 51.28 49.72 1:02.41 47.56

10. KROMBACH, Eva 09 Swimming Luxembourg 3:31.14 192 45.64 54.62 1:00.67 50.21
11. BOUWMEISTER, Yfke 08 Swimming Luxembourg 3:37.40 176 50.14 51.93 1:04.96 50.37

disq. DONDELINGER, Elisa 08 Swimming Luxembourg
D6 - turn not executed in accordance with the rules (SW 6.5) (Temps: 9:20)
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Journée de l´Amitié
Pétange, 13/1/2019

Epreuve 2 Messieurs, 200m 4 nages Cat. générale
13/01/2019 - 9:30 Liste résultats
Points: FINA 2018

Rang AN Temps Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

17 - 18 ans

1. DUBOS, Simon 00 Cercle de Natation Diekirch2:41.65 311 32.50 43.94 46.64 38.57

15 - 16 ans

1. WEIDERT, Jo 03 Cercle Nautique Echternach2:31.73 377 31.07 38.55 47.64 34.47
2. MICHIELS, Patrick 02 Cercle Nautique Echternach2:33.05 367 32.98 41.52 44.87 33.68
3. CIRELLI, Marco 02 Swimming Club Redange 2:34.80 355 32.69 42.65 45.36 34.10
4. KRIER, Dylan 03 Swimming Club ERA 2:58.72 230 34.20 47.31 58.51 38.70

disq. GIRS, Matheo 02 Cercle de Natation Wiltz
G2 - Starting before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Temps: 9:45)

13 - 14 ans

1. LUCARELLI, Riccardo 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:19.75 482 29.00 37.11 39.96 33.68
2. FLOREAN, Darius 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:27.95 406 31.16 39.14 44.33 33.32
3. DURAKOVIC, Tarik 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:31.37 379 32.06 40.00 45.14 34.17
4. DENTER, Arthur 04 Cercle Nautique Echternach2:32.06 374 33.45 38.38 44.54 35.69
5. VIGUIER, Elyan 04 Swimming Luxembourg 2:41.20 314 34.86 43.11 46.63 36.60
6. MILANOVSKI, Nikola 04 Swimming Luxembourg 2:43.26 302 35.29 42.56 49.55 35.86
7. BOENTGES, Kimi 05 Cercle Nautique Pétange 2:47.61 279 35.68 47.25 50.12 34.56
8. MOHR, Sam 04 Cercle Nautique Echternach2:50.64 265 37.08 44.97 50.61 37.98
9. REGE, Shaunak 04 Swimming Club ERA 3:37.81 127 44.64 1:00.78 1:00.68 51.71

12 ans et moins

1. MOOG, Mathis 06 Swimming Luxembourg 2:49.84 268 37.84 42.62 51.75 37.63
2. FEDOSEEV, Anton 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:54.12 249 38.02 45.14 51.67 39.29
3. THILL, Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:59.46 227 38.95 45.23 54.70 40.58
4. ESCHETTE, Louis 07 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:00.67 223 41.58 45.60 58.71 34.78
5. ORTIZ BOGDANOV, Pablo08 Swimming Luxembourg 3:01.32 221 39.88 45.04 54.00 42.40

VIGUIER, Evan 08 Swimming Luxembourg 3:01.32 221 40.36 49.69 52.00 39.27
7. SCHOCKMEL, Julien 06 Swimming Club Redange 3:01.61 219 40.39 46.78 55.22 39.22
8. BOZONCA, Gabriel 06 Schwammclub Déifferdang3:07.75 199 40.72 50.08 55.82 41.13
9. DUSEMON, Paul 07 Swimming Luxembourg 3:10.04 191 43.73 48.29 56.73 41.29

10. WEYLAND, Philippe 07 Swimming Luxembourg 3:14.79 178 42.87 48.59 1:01.81 41.52
11. BOURG, Nicolas 08 Swimming Luxembourg 3:16.61 173 43.54 51.02 55.78 46.27
12. KRIES, Leo 08 Swimming Luxembourg 3:20.94 162 44.43 50.96 58.79 46.76
13. KROMBACH, Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 3:24.85 153 44.88 48.70 1:06.41 44.86
14. SAMMARCO, Andrea 08 Swimming Luxembourg 3:26.53 149 51.91 50.14 59.78 44.70
15. MOOG, Jules 08 Swimming Luxembourg 3:28.51 145 48.66 51.32 1:02.66 45.87
16. METZLER, Charles 08 Swimming Luxembourg 3:33.89 134 47.30 52.22 1:02.69 51.68

disq. GONZALEZ PEREZ, Rodrigo07 Swimming Luxembourg
P4 - breaststroke kicking movement (SW 8.3) (Temps: 9:41)
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Journée de l´Amitié
Pétange, 13/1/2019

Epreuve 3 Dames, 100m Brasse Cat. générale
13/01/2019 - 9:55 Liste résultats
Points: FINA 2018

Rang AN Temps Pts 50m 100m

17 ans et plus

1. FETZ, Melanie 01 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:29.36 339 41.27 48.09
2. HANSEN, Cindy 94 Swimming Club ERA 1:41.26 233 48.40 52.86

15 - 16 ans

1. PEDROSA ANTONIO, Monica 03 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:23.95 409 39.33 44.62
2. KESEROVIC, Marine 02 CNDu 1:32.43 307 43.37 49.06
3. DUBOS, Flavie 03 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 2:00.80 137 58.05 1:02.75

13 - 14 ans

1. LEONARD, Lis 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.45 465 37.89 42.56
2. DEVISCOUR, Sarah 05 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:31.25 319 42.68 48.57
3. FOETZ, Valerie 04 Swimming Club ERA 1:42.96 222 48.50 54.46
4. PINTO TEIXEIRA, Martha 04 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:43.16 220 47.18 55.98
5. CORREIA, Eva 05 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:45.45 206 51.09 54.36
6. GONCALVES, Daniela 04 Swimming Club ERA 1:56.12 154 54.83 1:01.29

11 - 12 ans

1. KIDD, Francesca 06 Swimming Luxembourg 1:29.10 342 42.90 46.20
2. KROMBACH, Linda 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:29.93 333 42.94 46.99
3. KOENIG, Aurélie 07 Swimming Club Redange 1:41.49 231 49.42 52.07
4. BARANCZYK, Maya 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:45.10 208 48.72 56.38
5. SOMANI, Avika 06 Swimming Luxembourg 1:46.39 201 52.29 54.10
6. DE WAHA, Lina-Marie 07 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:50.43 180 51.37 59.06
7. DEFRANG, Anik 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:53.07 167 54.11 58.96
8. THINNES, Lena 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:53.93 163 54.12 59.81
9. STALAUSKAITE, Ieva 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:56.98 151 53.34 1:03.64

10. MAJ, Nathalie 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:59.10 143 55.97 1:03.13
11. GRAFFE, Lou 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:59.45 142 55.51 1:03.94
12. SELMANOVIC, Amina 07 Schwammclub Déifferdang 2:04.98 124 58.71 1:06.27
13. TOCA, Maria 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:06.42 120 59.54 1:06.88

disq. AL-HASAN, Elisa 06 Swimming Club ERA
B14 - did not touch the wall with both hands simultaneously and separated at the turn / finish (SW 7.6)

disq. SHEHU, Alishia 07 Swimming Club ERA
B2 - head did not break the surface at the 2nd arm pull after start / turn (SW 7.4)

10 ans et moins

1. AVEZ, Paule Audrey 08 Cercle Nautique Pétange 1:49.08 186 49.73 59.35
2. HEILIGER, Lilly 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:52.95 168 54.31 58.64
3. POELS, Klara-Luisa 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:52.96 168 55.27 57.69
4. BOUWMEISTER, Julianne 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:56.31 154 57.54 58.77
5. LEONARD, Leni 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:01.08 136 57.88 1:03.20
6. PAVELEK, Mira 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:10.28 109 1:01.81 1:08.47
7. KAROL, Mira 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:10.30 109 1:03.41 1:06.89
8. PIEPOLYTE, Ema 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:11.06 107 1:00.78 1:10.28
9. RIVELLINI, Frida 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:13.77 101 1:04.72 1:09.05

10. PASA, Sofia 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:14.15 100 1:03.45 1:10.70
disq. MALATESTA, Marta 09 Swimming Luxembourg

B8 - hands brought back beyond the hip line, except during the first stroke after the start / turn (SW 7.3)
(Temps: 10:06)
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Journée de l´Amitié
Pétange, 13/1/2019

Epreuve 4 Messieurs, 100m Brasse Cat. générale
13/01/2019 - 10:20 Liste résultats
Points: FINA 2018

Rang AN Temps Pts 50m 100m

17 - 18 ans

1. DUBOS, Simon 00 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:22.66 304 38.47 44.19
2. AL-HASAN, Ramzy 01 Swimming Club ERA 1:42.22 161 45.16 57.06

13 - 14 ans

1. LUCARELLI, Riccardo 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.63 467 34.19 37.44
2. DURAKOVIC, Tarik 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.21 388 36.72 39.49
3. KIEFFER, Brian 04 Swimming Club ERA 1:19.54 341 37.59 41.95
4. BOENTGES, Kimi 05 Cercle Nautique Pétange 1:27.87 253 40.38 47.49
5. REGE, Shaunak 04 Swimming Club ERA 1:41.68 163 46.83 54.85

disq. DENTER, Arthur 04 Cercle Nautique Echternach
B3 - stroke cycle not one arm pull and one leg kick (SW 7.2) (Temps: 10:48)

15 - 16 ans

1. KOHN-CANTOREGGI, Daniel 03 CNDu 1:16.03 391 36.72 39.31
2. MICHIELS, Patrick 02 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:18.33 357 36.33 42.00
3. WEIDERT, Jo 03 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:23.72 293 39.19 44.53
4. LEPAGE, Mathieu 02 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:35.92 194 44.16 51.76
5. ZEYEN, Mick 03 Cercle Nautique Pétange 1:36.35 192 43.83 52.52
6. KRIER, Dylan 03 Swimming Club ERA 1:37.22 187 44.50 52.72

12 ans et moins

1. SCHOCKMEL, Julien 06 Swimming Club Redange 1:38.88 177 47.29 51.59
2. HAAG, Yanic 07 Swimming Club Redange 1:40.99 166 47.46 53.53
3. BOZONCA, Gabriel 06 Schwammclub Déifferdang 1:41.91 162 48.07 53.84
4. WIRTH, Neckel 07 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:48.22 135 51.99 56.23
5. ANISKO, Leonard 08 Cercle Nautique Pétange 1:50.16 128 53.20 56.96
6. KIDD, Alexander 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:53.82 116 55.43 58.39
7. AGOSTINO, Diego 06 Cercle Nautique Pétange 1:54.07 115 53.21 1:00.86
8. SZYBOWSKI, Jakub 07 Cercle Nautique Pétange 1:56.56 108 55.89 1:00.67
9. SIEDLECKI, Michal 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:57.35 106 57.45 59.90

10. MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE, Adam08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:57.73 105 54.00 1:03.73
11. TYMRAK, Martin 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:01.46 95 59.21 1:02.25
12. ORTIZ BOGDANOV, Santiago 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:03.17 92 58.68 1:04.49
13. SABBOURI, Mathis 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:03.92 90 57.28 1:06.64
14. MOOG, Paul 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:09.02 80 1:03.64 1:05.38
15. PIRET, Alexis 08 Swimming Club Redange 2:13.49 72 1:02.67 1:10.82
16. SAOUDAOUI, Akram 09 Cercle Nautique Pétange 2:14.20 71 1:04.73 1:09.47
17. BENTO, Rodrigo 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:15.48 69 1:04.40 1:11.08

disq. GEORGIEV, Theodor 08 Swimming Luxembourg
B2 - head did not break the surface at the 2nd arm pull after start / turn (SW 7.4) (Temps: 10:34)

disq. KUNEN, Fynn 08 Swimming Luxembourg
B14 - did not touch the wall with both hands simultaneously and separated at the turn / finish (SW 7.6) (Temps:
10:36)

disq. WOZIGNOJ, Adrien 07 Swimming Luxembourg
B11 - movements of the legs not simultaneous, not on the same horizontal plane or alternating (SW 7.4) (Temps:
10:33)

disq. SHCHERBAKOV, Simon 10 Swimming Luxembourg
B2 - head did not break the surface at the 2nd arm pull after start / turn (SW 7.4) (Temps: 10:33)

disq. VALADAO FERREIRA, Tomas 08 Swimming Luxembourg
B11 - movements of the legs not simultaneous, not on the same horizontal plane or alternating (SW 7.4) (Temps:

10:33)
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Journée de l´Amitié
Pétange, 13/1/2019

Epreuve 4, Garçons, 100m Brasse, 12 ans et moins

Rang AN Temps Pts 50m 100m

disq. RICHETTA, Alexander 10 Swimming Luxembourg
B4 - arm movements not simultaneous, not in the same horizontal plane or alternating (SW 7.2) (Temps: 10:32)

disq. MARTINEZ, Lucas 08 Swimming Luxembourg
B11 - movements of the legs not simultaneous, not on the same horizontal plane or alternating (SW 7.4) (Temps:
10:33)

disq. FERBER, Nick 09 Swimming Club Redange
B11 - movements of the legs not simultaneous, not on the same horizontal plane or alternating (SW 7.4) (Temps:
10:24)

Epreuve 5 Dames, 400m Libre Cat. générale
13/01/2019 - 11:00 Liste résultats
Points: FINA 2018

Rang AN Temps Pts

15 - 16 ans

1. GRUNDHEBER, Angie 03 Swimming Club ERA 4:55.23 501
50m: 32.59 32.59 150m: 1:46.87 38.86 250m: 3:02.69 37.29 350m: 4:19.62 39.01

100m: 1:08.01 35.42 200m: 2:25.40 38.53 300m: 3:40.61 37.92 400m: 4:55.23 35.61

2. KESEROVIC, Marine 02 CNDu 5:39.53 329
50m: 37.81 37.81 150m: 2:01.84 42.56 250m: 3:28.34 43.33 350m: 4:56.71 44.32

100m: 1:19.28 41.47 200m: 2:45.01 43.17 300m: 4:12.39 44.05 400m: 5:39.53 42.82

3. PEDROSA ANTONIO, Monica 03 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 5:48.82 303
50m: 36.80 36.80 150m: 2:03.97 44.21 250m: 3:34.21 45.27 350m: 5:04.99 45.12

100m: 1:19.76 42.96 200m: 2:48.94 44.97 300m: 4:19.87 45.66 400m: 5:48.82 43.83

13 - 14 ans

1. JOMINET, Lou 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:26.09 684
50m: 30.59 30.59 150m: 1:38.03 33.90 250m: 2:46.09 34.21 350m: 3:53.98 33.82

100m: 1:04.13 33.54 200m: 2:11.88 33.85 300m: 3:20.16 34.07 400m: 4:26.09 32.11

2. HRIC, Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:42.75 570
50m: 32.28 32.28 150m: 1:44.03 36.00 250m: 2:56.35 36.07 350m: 4:08.85 35.85

100m: 1:08.03 35.75 200m: 2:20.28 36.25 300m: 3:33.00 36.65 400m: 4:42.75 33.90

3. LEONARD, Lis 05 Swimming Luxembourg 5:19.42 395
50m: 35.21 35.21 150m: 1:55.14 40.47 250m: 3:17.07 41.04 350m: 4:39.32 41.04

100m: 1:14.67 39.46 200m: 2:36.03 40.89 300m: 3:58.28 41.21 400m: 5:19.42 40.10

4. CORREIA, Eva 05 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 5:29.94 359
50m: 37.83 37.83 150m: 2:02.01 42.79 250m: 3:25.79 42.53 350m: 4:49.90 41.86

100m: 1:19.22 41.39 200m: 2:43.26 41.25 300m: 4:08.04 42.25 400m: 5:29.94 40.04

5. FOETZ, Valerie 04 Swimming Club ERA 7:31.82 139
50m: 46.00 46.00 150m: 2:35.00 56.54 250m: 4:34.26 1:00.05 350m: 6:35.09 5:41.62

100m: 1:38.46 52.46 200m: 3:34.21 59.21 300m: 53.47 400m: 7:31.82 56.73

11 - 12 ans

1. HAN, Mengjia 07 Swimming Luxembourg 4:50.34 527
50m: 32.38 32.38 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:09.23 36.85 200m: 2:24.48 300m: 3:37.66 400m: 4:50.34

2. CARNEIRO, Sofia 06 Swimming Luxembourg 5:07.24 444
50m: 34.34 34.34 150m: 1:51.73 39.17 250m: 3:10.06 39.07 350m: 4:29.21 39.82

100m: 1:12.56 38.22 200m: 2:30.99 39.26 300m: 3:49.39 39.33 400m: 5:07.24 38.03

3. BOKOVA, Marta 06 Swimming Luxembourg 5:37.10 336
50m: 36.95 36.95 150m: 2:02.85 43.72 250m: 3:29.20 42.71 350m: 4:56.77 43.39

100m: 1:19.13 42.18 200m: 2:46.49 43.64 300m: 4:13.38 44.18 400m: 5:37.10 40.33
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Journée de l´Amitié
Pétange, 13/1/2019

Epreuve 5, Filles, 400m Libre, 11 - 12 ans

Rang AN Temps Pts

4. KROMBACH, Linda 07 Swimming Luxembourg 5:47.86 306
50m: 38.33 38.33 150m: 2:07.28 45.35 250m: 3:36.72 44.82 350m: 5:05.18 44.90

100m: 1:21.93 43.60 200m: 2:51.90 44.62 300m: 4:20.28 43.56 400m: 5:47.86 42.68

5. KOENIG, Aurélie 07 Swimming Club Redange 5:49.72 301
50m: 40.45 40.45 150m: 2:09.48 45.24 250m: 3:39.57 45.13 350m: 5:08.72 44.37

100m: 1:24.24 43.79 200m: 2:54.44 44.96 300m: 4:24.35 44.78 400m: 5:49.72 41.00

6. NTAGANDA, Sophie 07 Swimming Luxembourg 5:50.81 298
50m: 37.96 37.96 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:21.17 43.21 200m: 2:50.96 300m: 4:21.07 400m: 5:50.81

7. KIDD, Francesca 06 Swimming Luxembourg 5:52.19 295
50m: 37.34 37.34 150m: 2:04.48 44.39 250m: 3:35.63 46.61 350m: 5:06.38 43.75

100m: 1:20.09 42.75 200m: 2:49.02 44.54 300m: 4:22.63 47.00 400m: 5:52.19 45.81

8. ELCHEROTH, Niki 07 Swimming Club Redange 6:01.02 274
50m: 40.33 40.33 150m: 2:12.86 47.81 250m: 3:45.02 45.42 350m: 5:16.80 45.94

100m: 1:25.05 44.72 200m: 2:59.60 46.74 300m: 4:30.86 45.84 400m: 6:01.02 44.22

9. AHMED, Farida 07 Swimming Luxembourg 6:04.62 266
50m: 40.31 40.31 150m: 2:11.53 46.93 250m: 3:42.87 44.66 350m: 5:18.31 47.18

100m: 1:24.60 44.29 200m: 2:58.21 46.68 300m: 4:31.13 48.26 400m: 6:04.62 46.31

10. CONTER, Anja 07 Swimming Luxembourg 6:09.18 256
50m: 41.64 41.64 150m: 2:14.53 46.69 250m: 3:48.68 46.65 350m: 5:23.39 47.33

100m: 1:27.84 46.20 200m: 3:02.03 47.50 300m: 4:36.06 47.38 400m: 6:09.18 45.79

11. MOUSEL, Sarah 07 Swimming Luxembourg 6:23.73 228
50m: 39.66 39.66 150m: 2:16.16 49.25 250m: 3:56.26 49.85 350m: 5:36.41 50.54

100m: 1:26.91 47.25 200m: 3:06.41 50.25 300m: 4:45.87 49.61 400m: 6:23.73 47.32

12. BOUWMEISTER, Philine 07 Swimming Luxembourg 6:28.61 219
50m: 45.69 45.69 150m: 2:22.64 50.25 250m: 4:02.27 50.41 350m: 5:42.61 49.69

100m: 1:32.39 46.70 200m: 3:11.86 49.22 300m: 4:52.92 50.65 400m: 6:28.61 46.00

13. SOMANI, Avika 06 Swimming Luxembourg 6:43.57 196
50m: 46.34 46.34 150m: 2:40.29 59.94 250m: 4:37.98 58.83 350m: 6:43.57 1:02.13

100m: 1:40.35 54.01 200m: 3:39.15 58.86 300m: 5:41.44 1:03.46 400m: 6:43.57

10 ans et moins

1. OLIVERO, Francesca 08 Swimming Luxembourg 5:47.45 307
50m: 36.90 36.90 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 200m: 2:48.94 300m: 400m: 5:47.45

2. SCHOLER, Amelie 08 Swimming Luxembourg 5:48.30 305
50m: 38.48 38.48 150m: 2:06.11 44.79 250m: 3:34.87 45.42 350m: 5:04.50 43.82

100m: 1:21.32 42.84 200m: 2:49.45 43.34 300m: 4:20.68 45.81 400m: 5:48.30 43.80

3. HRIC, Nina 08 Swimming Luxembourg 5:50.88 298
50m: 40.70 40.70 150m: 2:11.38 45.58 250m: 3:41.38 44.90 350m: 5:10.23 43.92

100m: 1:25.80 45.10 200m: 2:56.48 45.10 300m: 4:26.31 44.93 400m: 5:50.88 40.65

4. GRUJIC-MARTINS, Teodora 09 Swimming Luxembourg 6:01.98 271
50m: 41.30 41.30 150m: 2:13.84 46.30 250m: 3:46.78 46.50 350m: 5:18.98 45.51

100m: 1:27.54 46.24 200m: 3:00.28 46.44 300m: 4:33.47 46.69 400m: 6:01.98 43.00

5. ALLAR, Maud 08 Cercle Nautique Pétange 6:14.30 245
50m: 43.78 43.78 150m: 2:20.69 48.44 250m: 3:56.04 47.21 350m: 5:30.40 46.68

100m: 1:32.25 48.47 200m: 3:08.83 48.14 300m: 4:43.72 47.68 400m: 6:14.30 43.90

6. MILANOVSKA, Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg 6:22.92 229
50m: 44.00 44.00 150m: 2:22.36 49.02 250m: 4:00.38 48.16 350m: 5:36.91 47.30

100m: 1:33.34 49.34 200m: 3:12.22 49.86 300m: 4:49.61 49.23 400m: 6:22.92 46.01

7. BOUWMEISTER, Annebelle 08 Swimming Luxembourg 6:28.02 220
50m: 41.02 41.02 150m: 2:19.41 50.39 250m: 4:00.55 51.36 350m: 5:39.51 48.39

100m: 1:29.02 48.00 200m: 3:09.19 49.78 300m: 4:51.12 50.57 400m: 6:28.02 48.51
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Journée de l´Amitié
Pétange, 13/1/2019

Epreuve 5, Filles, 400m Libre, 10 ans et moins

Rang AN Temps Pts

8. DONDELINGER, Elisa 08 Swimming Luxembourg 6:31.19 215
50m: 44.23 44.23 150m: 2:23.17 50.25 250m: 4:02.87 50.39 350m: 5:43.09 50.98

100m: 1:32.92 48.69 200m: 3:12.48 49.31 300m: 4:52.11 49.24 400m: 6:31.19 48.10

9. BOUWMEISTER, Yfke 08 Swimming Luxembourg 6:55.05 180
50m: 46.09 46.09 150m: 2:30.86 53.45 250m: 4:16.76 53.25 350m: 6:03.84 54.40

100m: 1:37.41 51.32 200m: 3:23.51 52.65 300m: 5:09.44 52.68 400m: 6:55.05 51.21

10. CONSTANTIN, Sophia 09 Swimming Luxembourg 6:55.26 180
50m: 45.58 45.58 150m: 2:32.41 54.68 250m: 4:20.90 54.00 350m: 5:59.23 45.97

100m: 1:37.73 52.15 200m: 3:26.90 54.49 300m: 5:13.26 52.36 400m: 6:55.26 56.03

11. POELS, Klara-Luisa 09 Swimming Luxembourg 7:02.19 171
50m: 47.85 47.85 150m: 2:35.68 54.34 250m: 4:26.59 55.39 350m: 6:14.68 53.72

100m: 1:41.34 53.49 200m: 3:31.20 55.52 300m: 5:20.96 54.37 400m: 7:02.19 47.51

12. KROMBACH, Eva 09 Swimming Luxembourg 7:22.58 148
50m: 48.83 48.83 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:42.83 54.00 200m: 3:33.90 300m: 5:27.79 400m: 7:22.58

13. PIEPOLYTE, Ema 08 Swimming Luxembourg 7:28.69 142
50m: 48.78 48.78 150m: 2:40.10 56.61 250m: 4:37.20 58.13 350m: 6:31.42 55.40

100m: 1:43.49 54.71 200m: 3:39.07 58.97 300m: 5:36.02 58.82 400m: 7:28.69 57.27

14. BOUWMEISTER, Julianne 10 Swimming Luxembourg 7:40.07 132
50m: 51.69 51.69 150m: 2:47.77 59.37 250m: 4:45.61 1:59.17 350m: 6:41.91 57.85

100m: 1:48.40 56.71 200m: 2:46.44 300m: 5:44.06 58.45 400m: 7:40.07 58.16

15. KAROL, Mira 08 Swimming Luxembourg 8:09.43 110
50m: 48.78 48.78 150m: 2:49.11 1:01.58 250m: 4:56.43 1:05.04 350m: 7:03.64 1:03.11

100m: 1:47.53 58.75 200m: 3:51.39 1:02.28 300m: 6:00.53 1:04.10 400m: 8:09.43 1:05.79

16. PASA, Sofia 08 Swimming Luxembourg 8:14.78 106
50m: 55.42 55.42 150m: 2:57.71 1:02.47 250m: 5:05.31 1:04.72 350m: 7:15.07 1:05.98

100m: 1:55.24 59.82 200m: 4:00.59 1:02.88 300m: 6:09.09 1:03.78 400m: 8:14.78 59.71

Epreuve 6 Messieurs, 400m Libre Cat. générale
13/01/2019 - 11:30 Liste résultats
Points: FINA 2018

Rang AN Temps Pts

17 - 18 ans

1. AL-HASAN, Ramzy 01 Swimming Club ERA 7:42.08 96
50m: 49.10 49.10 150m: 2:56.36 1:06.49 250m: 5:18.61 1:12.61 350m:

100m: 1:49.87 1:00.77 200m: 4:06.00 1:09.64 300m: 6:30.10 1:11.49 400m: 7:42.08

15 - 16 ans

1. CIRELLI, Marco 02 Swimming Club Redange 5:01.41 349
50m: 34.75 34.75 150m: 1:51.23 38.63 250m: 3:08.72 38.33 350m: 4:25.33 38.48

100m: 1:12.60 37.85 200m: 2:30.39 39.16 300m: 3:46.85 38.13 400m: 5:01.41 36.08

2. KRIER, Dylan 03 Swimming Club ERA 6:03.64 198
50m: 37.48 37.48 150m: 2:07.22 46.25 250m: 3:44.19 48.45 350m: 5:17.46 45.70

100m: 1:20.97 43.49 200m: 2:55.74 48.52 300m: 4:31.76 47.57 400m: 6:03.64 46.18
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Journée de l´Amitié
Pétange, 13/1/2019

Epreuve 6, Messieurs, 400m Libre

13 - 14 ans

1. LUCARELLI, Riccardo 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:41.49 428
50m: 30.92 30.92 150m: 1:41.53 36.46 250m: 2:53.34 35.27 350m: 4:05.46 36.39

100m: 1:05.07 34.15 200m: 2:18.07 36.54 300m: 3:29.07 35.73 400m: 4:41.49 36.03

2. DURAKOVIC, Tarik 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:43.60 419
50m: 31.84 31.84 150m: 1:41.67 35.64 250m: 2:54.25 36.41 350m: 4:07.77 36.67

100m: 1:06.03 34.19 200m: 2:17.84 36.17 300m: 3:31.10 36.85 400m: 4:43.60 35.83

3. SIMEONOV, Vladimir 04 Swimming Luxembourg 4:46.28 407
50m: 30.82 30.82 150m: 1:41.61 36.50 250m: 2:54.47 36.50 350m: 4:10.25 38.25

100m: 1:05.11 34.29 200m: 2:17.97 36.36 300m: 3:32.00 37.53 400m: 4:46.28 36.03

4. FLOREAN, Darius 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:47.17 403
50m: 31.34 31.34 150m: 1:42.53 36.19 250m: 2:56.24 37.10 350m: 4:10.81 36.85

100m: 1:06.34 35.00 200m: 2:19.14 36.61 300m: 3:33.96 37.72 400m: 4:47.17 36.36

5. CARNEIRO, Nuno 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:47.36 402
50m: 31.96 31.96 150m: 1:44.37 36.67 250m: 2:58.53 37.24 350m: 4:11.51 35.61

100m: 1:07.70 35.74 200m: 2:21.29 36.92 300m: 3:35.90 37.37 400m: 4:47.36 35.85

6. THILL, Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:53.52 378
50m: 32.15 32.15 150m: 1:45.95 37.24 250m: 3:02.00 37.68 350m: 4:17.47 37.25

100m: 1:08.71 36.56 200m: 2:24.32 38.37 300m: 3:40.22 38.22 400m: 4:53.52 36.05

7. KIEFFER, Brian 04 Swimming Club ERA 4:54.69 373
50m: 32.69 32.69 150m: 1:45.79 37.30 250m: 3:01.89 38.11 350m: 4:17.89 38.11

100m: 1:08.49 35.80 200m: 2:23.78 37.99 300m: 3:39.78 37.89 400m: 4:54.69 36.80

8. VIGUIER, Elyan 04 Swimming Luxembourg 5:01.70 348
50m: 34.27 34.27 150m: 1:51.31 38.54 250m: 3:08.92 38.82 350m: 4:25.95

100m: 1:12.77 38.50 200m: 2:30.10 38.79 300m: 400m: 5:01.70 35.75

9. NTAGANDA, Alexis 05 Swimming Luxembourg 5:03.37 342
50m: 32.65 32.65 150m: 1:48.73 38.70 250m: 3:07.27 39.56 350m:

100m: 1:10.03 37.38 200m: 2:27.71 38.98 300m: 3:47.78 40.51 400m: 5:03.37

10. MILANOVSKI, Nikola 04 Swimming Luxembourg 5:12.66 312
50m: 3:49.00 3:49.00 150m: 1:53.59 39.83 250m: 3:14.02 40.61 350m: 4:33.59 39.46

100m: 1:13.76 200m: 2:33.41 39.82 300m: 3:54.13 40.11 400m: 5:12.66 39.07

11. NAFFOUTI, Naël 05 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 5:16.90 300
50m: 33.27 33.27 150m: 1:51.99 39.62 250m: 3:13.95 40.60 350m: 4:37.20 41.68

100m: 1:12.37 39.10 200m: 2:33.35 41.36 300m: 3:55.52 41.57 400m: 5:16.90 39.70

12. DHONTE, Henri 04 Swimming Luxembourg 5:40.55 242
50m: 36.46 36.46 150m: 2:00.80 43.31 250m: 3:28.09 43.85 350m: 4:59.09 45.69

100m: 1:17.49 41.03 200m: 2:44.24 43.44 300m: 4:13.40 45.31 400m: 5:40.55 41.46

13. REGE, Shaunak 04 Swimming Club ERA 7:19.48 112
50m: 46.34 46.34 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:41.15 54.81 200m: 3:36.09 300m: 5:31.55 400m: 7:19.48

12 ans et moins

1. PEUSCH, Kevin 06 Swimming Luxembourg 5:00.94 350
50m: 32.62 32.62 150m: 1:48.79 38.89 250m: 3:06.12 38.90 350m: 4:23.50 38.50

100m: 1:09.90 37.28 200m: 2:27.22 38.43 300m: 3:45.00 38.88 400m: 5:00.94 37.44

2. MOOG, Mathis 06 Swimming Luxembourg 5:08.56 325
50m: 33.05 33.05 150m: 1:50.65 39.16 250m: 3:10.15 40.04 350m: 4:31.15 41.22

100m: 1:11.49 38.44 200m: 2:30.11 39.46 300m: 3:49.93 39.78 400m: 5:08.56 37.41

3. RIKKERT, Thijmen 06 Swimming Luxembourg 5:27.11 273
50m: 36.16 36.16 150m: 1:58.02 41.53 250m: 3:22.37 42.46 350m: 4:46.60 42.10

100m: 1:16.49 40.33 200m: 2:39.91 41.89 300m: 4:04.50 42.13 400m: 5:27.11 40.51

4. ESCHETTE, Louis 07 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 5:30.49 264
50m: 36.31 36.31 150m: 2:00.45 42.14 250m: 3:25.87 43.11 350m: 4:50.62 42.19

100m: 1:18.31 42.00 200m: 2:42.76 42.31 300m: 4:08.43 42.56 400m: 5:30.49 39.87
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Journée de l´Amitié
Pétange, 13/1/2019

Epreuve 6, Garçons, 400m Libre, 12 ans et moins

Rang AN Temps Pts

5. FEDOSEEV, Anton 07 Swimming Luxembourg 5:36.31 251
50m: 35.61 35.61 150m: 2:01.28 44.24 250m: 3:27.21 41.75 350m: 4:53.64 42.46

100m: 1:17.04 41.43 200m: 2:45.46 44.18 300m: 4:11.18 43.97 400m: 5:36.31 42.67

6. THILL, Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg 5:37.86 247
50m: 38.78 38.78 150m: 2:04.28 43.00 250m: 3:30.53 42.72 350m: 4:56.53 42.50

100m: 1:21.28 42.50 200m: 2:47.81 43.53 300m: 4:14.03 43.50 400m: 5:37.86 41.33

7. MILANOVSKI, Stefan 06 Swimming Luxembourg 5:43.97 234
50m: 38.50 38.50 150m: 2:05.50 44.14 250m: 3:34.15 44.32 350m: 5:03.03 43.25

100m: 1:21.36 42.86 200m: 2:49.83 44.33 300m: 4:19.78 45.63 400m: 5:43.97 40.94

8. VIGUIER, Evan 08 Swimming Luxembourg 5:46.14 230
50m: 39.31 39.31 150m: 2:06.74 44.16 250m: 3:35.60 44.13 350m: 5:03.22 43.33

100m: 1:22.58 43.27 200m: 2:51.47 44.73 300m: 4:19.89 44.29 400m: 5:46.14 42.92

9. TUCHILA, Ionut Alexandru 06 Swimming Luxembourg 5:46.61 229
50m: 37.84 37.84 150m: 2:05.38 44.67 250m: 3:35.75 45.30 350m: 5:05.45 44.75

100m: 1:20.71 42.87 200m: 2:50.45 45.07 300m: 4:20.70 44.95 400m: 5:46.61 41.16

10. DUSEMON, Paul 07 Swimming Luxembourg 5:58.40 207
50m: 39.09 39.09 150m: 2:10.44 46.05 250m: 3:42.47 45.86 350m: 5:15.27 45.37

100m: 1:24.39 45.30 200m: 2:56.61 46.17 300m: 4:29.90 47.43 400m: 5:58.40 43.13

11. WEYLAND, Philippe 07 Swimming Luxembourg 6:03.51 199
50m: 41.16 41.16 150m: 2:14.81 47.05 250m: 3:49.23 47.29 350m: 5:21.81 45.90

100m: 1:27.76 46.60 200m: 3:01.94 47.13 300m: 4:35.91 46.68 400m: 6:03.51 41.70

12. MOOG, Jules 08 Swimming Luxembourg 6:13.33 183
50m: 41.27 41.27 150m: 2:15.41 46.66 250m: 3:50.86 47.77 350m: 5:27.05 47.86

100m: 1:28.75 47.48 200m: 3:03.09 47.68 300m: 4:39.19 48.33 400m: 6:13.33 46.28

13. BOURG, Nicolas 08 Swimming Luxembourg 6:18.40 176
50m: 42.01 42.01 150m: 2:13.19 53.90 250m: 3:55.15 48.81 350m: 5:32.15 49.18

100m: 1:19.29 37.28 200m: 3:06.34 53.15 300m: 4:42.97 47.82 400m: 6:18.40 46.25

14. SAMMARCO, Andrea 08 Swimming Luxembourg 6:23.00 170
50m: 43.22 43.22 150m: 2:19.09 48.47 250m: 3:58.00 49.05 350m: 5:36.23 49.47

100m: 1:30.62 47.40 200m: 3:08.95 49.86 300m: 4:46.76 48.76 400m: 6:23.00 46.77

15. KRIES, Leo 08 Swimming Luxembourg 6:27.50 164
50m: 42.81 42.81 150m: 2:19.28 48.85 250m: 3:57.96 49.60 350m: 5:38.28 50.24

100m: 1:30.43 47.62 200m: 3:08.36 49.08 300m: 4:48.04 50.08 400m: 6:27.50 49.22

16. KROMBACH, Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 6:43.06 146
50m: 44.16 44.16 150m: 2:26.91 50.25 250m: 4:11.94 51.21 350m: 5:55.98 51.82

100m: 1:36.66 52.50 200m: 3:20.73 53.82 300m: 5:04.16 52.22 400m: 6:43.06 47.08

17. MOVILIA, Alberto Gabriele 06 Cercle Nautique Pétange 6:56.38 132
50m: 40.94 40.94 150m: 2:26.66 55.40 250m: 4:18.38 55.07 350m: 6:05.84 51.08

100m: 1:31.26 50.32 200m: 3:23.31 56.65 300m: 5:14.76 56.38 400m: 6:56.38 50.54

18. METZLER, Charles 08 Swimming Luxembourg 7:18.53 113
50m: 47.56 47.56 150m: 2:40.56 57.11 250m: 4:32.38 57.25 350m: 6:24.13 55.07

100m: 1:43.45 55.89 200m: 3:35.13 54.57 300m: 5:29.06 56.68 400m: 7:18.53 54.40

19. SIEDLECKI, Michal 08 Swimming Luxembourg 7:29.30 105
50m: 50.75 50.75 150m: 2:49.22 59.53 250m: 4:42.97 56.89 350m: 6:38.62 56.65

100m: 1:49.69 58.94 200m: 3:46.08 56.86 300m: 5:41.97 59.00 400m: 7:29.30 50.68

20. MOOG, Paul 10 Swimming Luxembourg 7:30.27 104
50m: 52.98 52.98 150m: 2:48.19 57.73 250m: 4:42.32 56.43 350m: 6:34.65 55.97

100m: 1:50.46 57.48 200m: 3:45.89 57.70 300m: 5:38.68 56.36 400m: 7:30.27 55.62

21. KIDD, Alexander 09 Swimming Luxembourg 7:36.74 100
50m: 47.56 47.56 150m: 2:43.49 1:00.21 250m: 4:46.29 1:00.74 350m: 6:42.75 55.64

100m: 1:43.28 55.72 200m: 3:45.55 1:02.06 300m: 5:47.11 1:00.82 400m: 7:36.74 53.99

22. GEORGIEV, Theodor 08 Swimming Luxembourg 7:40.59 97
50m: 51.16 51.16 150m: 2:45.19 56.46 250m: 4:42.63 59.00 350m: 6:43.06 1:00.33

100m: 1:48.73 57.57 200m: 3:43.63 58.44 300m: 5:42.73 1:00.10 400m: 7:40.59 57.53
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Journée de l´Amitié
Pétange, 13/1/2019

Epreuve 6, Garçons, 400m Libre, 12 ans et moins

Rang AN Temps Pts

23. TYMRAK, Martin 09 Swimming Luxembourg 7:44.19 95
50m: 49.62 49.62 150m: 2:45.72 58.85 250m: 4:46.37 1:00.21 350m: 6:46.22 59.71

100m: 1:46.87 57.25 200m: 3:46.16 1:00.44 300m: 5:46.51 1:00.14 400m: 7:44.19 57.97

disq. GONZALEZ PEREZ, Rodrigo 07 Swimming Luxembourg
G2 - Starting before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Temps: 12:04)

hc. ORTIZ BOGDANOV, Pablo 08 Swimming Luxembourg 5:08.40 325
Temps = 350m

50m: 38.72 38.72 150m: 2:09.09 46.06 250m: 3:39.74 45.38 350m: 5:08.40 44.01
100m: 1:23.03 44.31 200m: 2:54.36 45.27 300m: 4:24.39 44.65 400m: 5:08.40

Epreuve 7 Dames, 100m Dos Cat. générale
13/01/2019 - 12:05 Liste résultats
Points: FINA 2018

Rang AN Temps Pts 50m 100m

15 - 16 ans

1. GRUNDHEBER, Angie 03 Swimming Club ERA 1:12.44 438 34.72 37.72
2. BROICH, Louisa Marie 03 Postsportverein Trier 1:12.50 437 34.60 37.90
3. FERREIRA ANAU, Filipa 02 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:26.29 259 40.85 45.44
4. PEDROSA ANTONIO, Monica 03 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:29.73 230 43.00 46.73
5. HUMMER, Chriss 03 Schwammclub Déifferdang 1:30.18 227 43.84 46.34

17 ans et plus

1. FETZ, Melanie 01 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:12.56 436 35.50 37.06
2. BROICH, Lea-Sophie 00 Postsportverein Trier 1:13.61 417 35.59 38.02
3. HANSEN, Cindy 94 Swimming Club ERA 1:35.41 191 47.03 48.38

13 - 14 ans

1. DEVISCOUR, Sarah 05 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:17.07 364 36.87 40.20
2. CORREIA, Eva 05 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:24.43 276 41.34 43.09
3. BERTRANG, Marina 05 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:28.49 240 42.70 45.79
4. BRANDAO, Lynn 05 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:31.64 216 44.81 46.83
5. DA SILVA PAIVA, Ana 04 Swimming Club ERA 1:42.38 155 52.45 49.93
6. GONCALVES, Daniela 04 Swimming Club ERA 1:54.20 111 53.83 1:00.37

11 - 12 ans

1. HAN, Mengjia 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:14.35 405 35.85 38.50
2. BOKOVA, Marta 06 Swimming Luxembourg 1:31.84 215 45.21 46.63
3. NTAGANDA, Sophie 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:35.15 193 45.97 49.18
4. BERTRANG, Louana 06 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:35.87 189 46.46 49.41
5. DE WAHA, Lina-Marie 07 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:42.49 154 49.91 52.58
6. SOMANI, Avika 06 Swimming Luxembourg 1:42.51 154 50.45 52.06
7. BARANCZYK, Maya 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:46.38 138 48.55 57.83
8. THINNES, Lena 07 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:46.41 138 51.23 55.18
9. STALAUSKAITE, Ieva 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:46.90 136 50.90 56.00

10. MAJ, Nathalie 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:53.11 115 54.35 58.76
11. GRAFFE, Lou 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:08.82 77 1:01.09 1:07.73
12. AL-HASAN, Elisa 06 Swimming Club ERA 2:10.28 75 1:02.56 1:07.72
13. SHEHU, Alishia 07 Swimming Club ERA 2:12.08 72 1:04.34 1:07.74

disq. SELMANOVIC, Amina 07 Schwammclub Déifferdang
D6 - turn not executed in accordance with the rules (SW 6.5) (Temps: 12:27)

disq. DEFRANG, Anik 07 Swimming Luxembourg
D7 - swimmer had not returned onto the back upon leaving the wall (SW 6.5) (Temps: 12:27)
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Journée de l´Amitié
Pétange, 13/1/2019

Epreuve 7, Filles, 100m Dos, 11 - 12 ans

Rang AN Temps Pts 50m 100m

disq. TOCA, Maria 07 Swimming Luxembourg
D9 - swimmer did not touch the wall at the turn / finish (SW 6.5) (Temps: 12:15)

10 ans et moins

1. MARTUCCI, Sofia 08 Schwammclub Déifferdang 1:37.97 177 47.75 50.22
2. LEONARD, Leni 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:42.95 152 51.76 51.19
3. PAVELEK, Mira 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:45.66 141 53.59 52.07
4. PIEPOLYTE, Ema 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:50.17 124 53.55 56.62
5. BOUWMEISTER, Julianne 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:51.02 121 54.02 57.00
6. PASA, Sofia 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:53.46 114 54.49 58.97
7. POELS, Klara-Luisa 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:53.63 113 57.05 56.58
8. RIVELLINI, Frida 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:58.22 100 57.93 1:00.29
9. KAROL, Mira 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:58.34 100 57.54 1:00.80

disq. HEILIGER, Lilly 08 Swimming Luxembourg
D6 - turn not executed in accordance with the rules (SW 6.5) (Temps: 12:21)

disq. MALATESTA, Marta 09 Swimming Luxembourg
D9 - swimmer did not touch the wall at the turn / finish (SW 6.5) (Temps: 12:15)

Epreuve 8 Messieurs, 100m Dos Cat. générale
13/01/2019 - 12:25 Liste résultats
Points: FINA 2018

Rang AN Temps Pts 50m 100m

13 - 14 ans

1. SIMEONOV, Vladimir 04 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.72 393 32.27 34.45
2. CARNEIRO, Nuno 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.89 390 32.85 34.04
3. DENTER, Arthur 04 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:07.10 387 32.36 34.74
4. THILL, Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.71 304 35.25 37.46
5. MOHR, Sam 04 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:16.23 263 36.93 39.30
6. NTAGANDA, Alexis 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.59 250 38.22 39.37
7. NAFFOUTI, Naël 05 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:20.04 228 38.82 41.22
8. REGE, Shaunak 04 Swimming Club ERA 1:49.60 88 50.35 59.25

disq. PALAGNIOUK, Romain 04 Cercle Nautique Pétange
D6 - turn not executed in accordance with the rules (SW 6.5) (Temps: 12:29)

17 - 18 ans

1. AL-HASAN, Ramzy 01 Swimming Club ERA 1:48.93 90 48.43 1:00.50

15 - 16 ans

1. GIRS, Matheo 02 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:07.05 387 32.41 34.64
2. WEIDERT, Jo 03 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:08.23 368 32.23 36.00
3. LEPAGE, Mathieu 02 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:22.02 211 39.48 42.54

12 ans et moins

1. PEUSCH, Kevin 06 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.84 290 36.47 37.37
2. RIKKERT, Thijmen 06 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.71 249 37.98 39.73
3. HAAG, Yanic 07 Swimming Club Redange 1:29.26 164 43.50 45.76
4. WIRTH, Neckel 07 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:40.01 116 48.66 51.35
5. GEORGIEV, Theodor 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:46.76 96 51.94 54.82
6. KIDD, Alexander 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:46.90 95 50.42 56.48
7. MARTINEZ, Lucas 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:48.06 92 50.58 57.48
8. SIEDLECKI, Michal 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:50.78 86 55.22 55.56
9. TYMRAK, Martin 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:51.17 85 54.76 56.41

10. FERBER, Nick 09 Swimming Club Redange 1:56.45 74 56.69 59.76
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Journée de l´Amitié
Pétange, 13/1/2019

Epreuve 8, Garçons, 100m Dos, 12 ans et moins

Rang AN Temps Pts 50m 100m

11. SABBOURI, Mathis 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:56.58 73 57.72 58.86
12. KUNEN, Fynn 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:59.33 68 1:00.41 58.92
13. MOOG, Paul 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:00.39 67 59.87 1:00.52
14. BENTO, Rodrigo 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:01.87 64 59.41 1:02.46
15. WOZIGNOJ, Adrien 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:06.80 57 1:04.00 1:02.80
16. SHCHERBAKOV, Simon 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:10.17 53 1:02.87 1:07.30
17. PIRET, Alexandre 08 Swimming Club Redange 2:11.03 51 1:00.96 1:10.07
18. RICHETTA, Alexander 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:13.98 48 1:07.64 1:06.34
19. PIRET, Alexis 08 Swimming Club Redange 2:24.38 38 1:06.78 1:17.60

disq. MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE, Adam08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz
D6 - turn not executed in accordance with the rules (SW 6.5) (Temps: 12:51)

disq. ORTIZ BOGDANOV, Santiago 10 Swimming Luxembourg
D3 - swimmer did not stay upon his back throughout the race except when executing the turn (SW 6.3) (Temps:
12:51)

disq. VALADAO FERREIRA, Tomas 08 Swimming Luxembourg
D8 - upon the finish the swimmer did not touch the wall on the back (SW 6.6) (Temps: 12:46)

Epreuve 9 Dames, 50m Libre Cat. générale
13/01/2019 - 14:15 Liste résultats
Points: FINA 2018

Rang AN Temps Pts

17 ans et plus

1. BROICH, Lea-Sophie 00 Postsportverein Trier 30.99 405
2. FETZ, Melanie 01 Cercle Nautique Echternach 31.98 368
3. TER HEEGDE, Chantal 99 Cercle Nautique Echternach 32.39 354
4. WEYRICH, Laura 01 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 34.08 304
5. HANSEN, Cindy 94 Swimming Club ERA 37.25 233

15 - 16 ans

1. GRUNDHEBER, Angie 03 Swimming Club ERA 29.03 492
2. BROICH, Louisa Marie 03 Postsportverein Trier 29.84 453
3. PEDROSA ANTONIO, Monica 03 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 31.65 380
4. ELCHEROTH, Milly 03 Swimming Club Redange 31.83 373
5. KESEROVIC, Marine 02 CNDu 33.34 325

13 - 14 ans

1. HRIC, Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 29.19 484
2. DEVISCOUR, Sarah 05 Cercle Nautique Echternach 29.71 459
3. VERLAQUE, Ciara 04 CNDu 30.36 430
4. LEONARD, Lis 05 Swimming Luxembourg 32.72 344
5. CORREIA, Eva 05 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 33.09 332
6. WINKEL, Nadine 04 Schwammclub Déifferdang 33.61 317
7. GAMASA, Polina 05 CNDu 35.34 273
8. DA SILVA PAIVA, Ana 04 Swimming Club ERA 36.84 241

11 - 12 ans

1. HAN, Mengjia 07 Swimming Luxembourg 30.35 431
2. CARNEIRO, Sofia 06 Swimming Luxembourg 31.63 380
3. REDING, Sevda 07 CNDu 31.90 371
4. KIDD, Francesca 06 Swimming Luxembourg 32.64 346
5. KROMBACH, Linda 07 Swimming Luxembourg 33.10 332
6. BOKOVA, Marta 06 Swimming Luxembourg 33.91 309
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Journée de l´Amitié
Pétange, 13/1/2019

Epreuve 9, Filles, 50m Libre, 11 - 12 ans

Rang AN Temps Pts

7. POPA, Sonia 06 Schwammclub Monnerech 34.41 295
8. OLINGER, Tina 06 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 35.81 262
9. NTAGANDA, Sophie 07 Swimming Luxembourg 37.03 237

10. DE WAHA, Lina-Marie 07 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 39.34 198
11. SHEHU, Alishia 07 Swimming Club ERA 43.34 148
12. GUTH, Sophie 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 45.13 131
13. THOMAS, Emmy 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 45.78 125
14. AL-HASAN, Elisa 06 Swimming Club ERA 52.31 84
15. SKRIJELJ, Kanita 07 Cercle Nautique Pétange 53.36 79

10 ans et moins

1. BLESES, Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 32.44 353
2. ALLAR, Maud 08 Cercle Nautique Pétange 33.60 317
3. CALMES, Liz 08 Schwammclub Monnerech 35.87 261
4. PHILIPPART, Enny 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 36.63 245
5. DE GEER, Eleonore 08 CNDu 36.65 244
6. AVEZ, Paule Audrey 08 Cercle Nautique Pétange 36.69 244
7. WAGNER, Caroline 08 CNDu 38.19 216
8. GHIRELLI, Lynn 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 39.18 200
9. LEONARD, Leni 10 Swimming Luxembourg 41.45 169

10. PRENTIC, Anela 09 Schwammclub Déifferdang 42.06 162
11. PEIFFER, Noémie 08 Schwammclub Monnerech 42.76 154
12. FEINEN, Zohra 09 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ett 43.04 151
13. REUTER, Tamara 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 43.22 149
14. BARTHEL, Emma 10 Swimming Club Redange 43.58 145
15. NOTHUM, June 09 Swimming Club Redange 43.69 144
16. ALVES CABRAL, Kiara 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 48.35 106
17. PACHECO DE SOUSA, Yara 09 CNDu 49.62 98
18. DELVAUX, Grace 08 Cercle Nautique Pétange 52.61 82
19. MORGADO NITSCHKÉ, Daniela 08 Cercle Nautique Pétange 54.22 75
